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Game Date Game Time Matchup Team Player Name Current Status Reason

01/30/2026 07:00 (ET) LAL@WAS Los Angeles Lakers Doncic, Luka Questionable Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Soreness

Reaves, Austin Questionable Injury/Illness - Left Calf; Strain

Thiero, Adou Out Injury/Illness - Right MCL; Sprain

Washington Wizards Bagley III, Marvin Out Injury/Illness - Thoracic; Strain

Johnson, Tre Out Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Sprain

Middleton, Khris Out
Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Injury
Management

Vukcevic, Tristan Out Injury/Illness - Left Hamstring; Strain

Whitmore, Cam Out
Injury/Illness - Right Shoulder; Deep
Vein Thrombosis

Young, Trae Out
Injury/Illness - Right Knee; MCL
Sprain; Quad Contusion

07:30 (ET) MEM@NOP Memphis Grizzlies Aldama, Santi Out
Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Injury
Management

Clarke, Brandon Out Injury/Illness - Right Calf; Strain

Edey, Zach Out
Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Stress
Reaction

Jerome, Ty Out Injury/Illness - Right Calf; Strain

Morant, Ja Out Injury/Illness - Left Elbow; UCL Sprain



Injury Report: 01/30/26 02:30 PM

Page 2 of 7

Pippen Jr., Scotty Out
Injury/Illness - Left Great Toe;
Surgery Recovery

New Orleans Pelicans Alexander, Trey Out G League - Two-Way

Dickinson, Hunter Out G League - Two-Way

Murray, Dejounte Out Injury/Illness - Right Achilles; Rupture

POR@NYK Portland Trail Blazers Avdija, Deni Questionable Injury/Illness - Low Back; Strain

Henderson, Scoot Out Injury/Illness - Left Hamstring; Tear

Lillard, Damian Out
Injury/Illness - Left Achilles Tendon;
Injury Management

Murray, Kris Out Injury/Illness - Lumbar; Strain

Reath, Duop Out
Injury/Illness - Right Foot; Stress
Fracture

Thybulle, Matisse Out
Injury/Illness - Right Knee;
Tendinopathy

Wesley, Blake Out Injury/Illness - Right Foot; Fracture

Williams III, Robert Questionable
Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Injury
Management

New York Knicks Dadiet, Pacome Out G League - On Assignment

Hart, Josh Probable Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Soreness

Jemison III, Trey Questionable G League - Two-Way

Jones, Dillon Questionable G League - Two-Way
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McBride, Miles Doubtful
Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Left Ankle
Injury Management

McCullar Jr., Kevin Questionable G League - Two-Way

SAC@BOS Sacramento Kings Murray, Keegan Out Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Sprain

Sabonis, Domantas Out
Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Injury
Management

Westbrook, Russell Out Injury/Illness - Right Foot; Soreness

Boston Celtics Brown, Jaylen Out
Injury/Illness - Left Hamstring;
Tightness and Right Knee Contusion

Harper Jr., Ron Out G League - Two-Way

Queta, Neemias Available Injury/Illness - Illness; Non-Covid

Shulga, Max Out G League - Two-Way

Tatum, Jayson Out Injury/Illness - Right Achilles; Repair

Williams, Amari Out G League - Two-Way

TOR@ORL Toronto Raptors Hepburn, Chucky Out G League - Two-Way

Lawson, A.J. Available G League - Two-Way

Martin, Alijah Available G League - Two-Way

Poeltl, Jakob Out Injury/Illness - Lower Back; Strain

Orlando Magic Castleton, Colin Out G League - Two-Way

Wagner, Franz Out
Injury/Illness - Left High Ankle; Sprain
injury management
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09:00 (ET) CLE@PHX Cleveland Cavaliers Enaruna, Tristan Out G League - Two-Way

Garland, Darius Out
Injury/Illness - Right Great Toe;
Sprain

Mobley, Evan Out Injury/Illness - Left Calf; Strain

Porter Jr., Craig Questionable Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Soreness

Strus, Max Out
Injury/Illness - Left Foot; Surgery -
Jones Fracture

Travers, Luke Out G League - Two-Way

Phoenix Suns NOT YET SUBMITTED

LAC@DEN LA Clippers Beal, Bradley Out Injury/Illness - Left Hip; Fracture

Bogdanovic, Bogdan Out
Injury/Illness - Left Hamstring; Injury
Management

Jones Jr., Derrick Out Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Sprain

Leonard, Kawhi Available Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Contusion

Paul, Chris Out Not With Team

Washington Jr., TyTy Out G League - Two-Way

Denver Nuggets Bates, Tamar Out Injury/Illness - Left Foot; Surgery

Braun, Christian Out Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Sprain

Gordon, Aaron Out
Injury/Illness - Right Hamstring;
Strain

Johnson, Cameron Out Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Bone
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Bruise

Jokic, Nikola Questionable Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Bone Bruise

Jones, Curtis Out G League - Two-Way

Murray, Jamal Probable
Injury/Illness - Right Hamstring;
Inflammation/Left Hip Inflammation

Valanciunas, Jonas Probable Injury/Illness - Right Calf; Strain

09:30 (ET) BKN@UTA Brooklyn Nets Clowney, Noah Out
Injury/Illness - Back; Injury
Management

Etienne, Tyson Out G League - Two-Way

Highsmith, Haywood Out
Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Surgery,
Injury Recovery

Johnson, Chaney Out G League - Two-Way

Porter Jr., Michael Out Personal Reasons

Williams, Ziaire Out Injury/Illness - Left Calf; Contusion

Utah Jazz Harkless, Elijah Out G League - Two-Way

Kessler, Walker Out
Injury/Illness - Left Shoulder; Injury
recovery

Love, Kevin Out Injury/Illness - N/A; Illness

Markkanen, Lauri Out Rest

Niang, Georges Out
Injury/Illness - Left Foot; Fourth
metatarsal stress reaction

Nurkic, Jusuf Out Injury/Illness - N/A; Illness
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Tonje, John Out G League - Two-Way

Tshiebwe, Oscar Out G League - Two-Way

Williams, Cody Questionable Injury/Illness - N/A; Illness

10:00 (ET) DET@GSW Detroit Pistons NOT YET SUBMITTED

Golden State Warriors Butler III, Jimmy Out Injury/Illness - Right ACL; Tear

Cryer, LJ Out
Injury/Illness - Left Hamstring; Injury
Management

Curry, Seth Out
Injury/Illness - Left Sciatic Nerve;
Irritation

Kuminga, Jonathan Out Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Bone Bruise

Santos, Gui Probable Injury/Illness - Right Calf; Contusion

01/31/2026 03:00 (ET) SAS@CHA San Antonio Spurs NOT YET SUBMITTED

Charlotte Hornets NOT YET SUBMITTED

07:00 (ET) ATL@IND Atlanta Hawks NOT YET SUBMITTED

Indiana Pacers NOT YET SUBMITTED

07:30 (ET) NOP@PHI New Orleans Pelicans NOT YET SUBMITTED

Philadelphia 76ers NOT YET SUBMITTED

08:00 (ET) CHI@MIA Chicago Bulls NOT YET SUBMITTED

Miami Heat NOT YET SUBMITTED

MIN@MEM Minnesota Timberwolves NOT YET SUBMITTED
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Memphis Grizzlies NOT YET SUBMITTED

08:30 (ET) DAL@HOU Dallas Mavericks NOT YET SUBMITTED

Houston Rockets NOT YET SUBMITTED


